

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/011
Date request received:	14/01/2016
Date request responded to:	20/01/2016
Category:	Finance
Tags:	Immigration, charges, cost, overseas, visitors

Request Detail:

info re: charges made in accordance of the immigration act

I would like to know about charges made in accordance with the Immigration Act 2014 within your trust during the period from the 1st of January 2015 until the 1st of January 2016.

1. The amount invoiced for overseas visitors' care during that period. Of this, I would like to know, if possible, the amount invoiced to a UK address.
2. The amount of money that was recouped by the overseas visitor management team during the same period.

Response Detail:

The Trust does not have any charges made for overseas visitors.